TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM484220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior Metabolic Technologies, Inc.		08/01/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Changing Nutraceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	2295 Towne Lake Parkway	
City:	Woodstock	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30189	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87282979	LIFE CHANGING NUTRACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	5404541	T-RIZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7703955921 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: service@addipvalue.com

Correspondent Name: Mark L. Seigel

Address Line 1: 1827 Powers Ferry Rd SE Bldg 6

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Seigel
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Seigel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006399 FRAME: 0499

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS Superior Metabolic Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor") a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 2295 Towne Lake Parkway, Woodstock, Georgia, owns certain trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, as set forth more fully below;

WHEREAS Assignor's shareholders formed Life Changing Nutraceuticals, Inc. ("Assignee") on March 31, 2018, with the intent that Assignee become the successor to Assignee's business; and

WHEREAS the shareholders of Assignor filed Articles of Dissolution for Assignor on July 20, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, including the right to sue for past infringement, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of April 1, 2018:

T-RIZE – U.S. Registration Number 5404541 LIFE CHANGING NUTRACEUTICALS – Application Serial No. 87282979

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I signed this Trademark Assignment on the date set forth below.

Superior Metabolic Technologies, Inc.

Name: Charles F. McAteer

Title: Co-Owner

RECORDED: 08/01/2018

E 2/2

Date: August 1, 2018

First to:lt the state to to the state to the

TRADEMARK REEL: 006399 FRAME: 0500